Foothill High School

HOME OF THE “COUGARS”

Varsity/JV FOOTBALL 2024-2025

DAY DATE OPPONENT LOCATION LEVEL TIME
Friday Aug. 23 Orland Orland F-S, V 4:30/6:00
Friday Aug. 30 Reno*** (FIC Appreation Night)  Foothill F-S,V 5:00/7:00
Friday Sept.6 San Marin*** San Marin F-S, Vv 5:00/7:00
Friday Sept. 13 West Valley*** {Military Night)  Foothill F-S,V 5:00/7:00
Friday Sept. 20 Bye
Friday Sept. 27 Lassen*** Lassen F-S,V  3:00/5:00/7:00
Friday Oct. 4 Corning**** (Homecoming) Foothill FS,V 5:00/7:00
Friday Oct. 11 Shasta* (Think Pink Night) Foothill F-S,V 5:00/7:00
Friday Oct. 18 Red Bluff* Red Bluff F-S, Vv 5:00/7:00
Friday Oct. 25 Pleasant Valley* Pleasant Valley F-S, Vv 5:00/7:00
Friday Nov. 1 Chico* (Senior Night) Foothill F-S,V 5:00/7:00
Friday Nov. 8 Enterprise* Enterprise F-S,V 5:00/7:00
Thursday/Friday Nov. 15/16 NSCIF Quarter Finals** Higher seed hosts Varsity 7:00
Friday Nov. 22 NSCIF Semi Finals** Higher seed hosts Varsity 7:00
Saturday Nov. 29 NSCIF Championships** Higher seed hosts Varsity 7:00
PRINCIPAL: Kevin Greene PHONE #: (530)547-1700
ATHLETIC DIRECTOR: Stephanie Ahluwalia FAX #: (530)245-2700
ATHLETIC ADMINISTRATOR: Shawn Anstine LEAGUE: Eastern Athletic League
VARSITY COACH: Ross Griffith JV COACH: Jason Sanchez FROSH COACH: Foster Brovan
VARSITY ASSISTANT: Kevin Bennett JV ASSISTANT: Adam Doelker FROSH ASSISTANT:

VARSITY ASSISTANT: Todd Buck FROSH ASSISTANT:

*League Games **Play-off Games ***Non League **¥* Homecoming & Senior Night



